SUPERVISOR I.D.#:



INVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE:

/TFC CHRISTOPHER S ALLEGRO/

STATE OF CONNECTICUT, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY-INVESTIGATION REPORT (DPS-302-E) (REVISED 2/3/06)

79 - 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1										
Report #: 120070455	9 - 00215728									
Report Type:	Initial Report	: 🗆 P	rosecutors Re	port:	☐ Supplement: 🗵	Re-open:	☐ Assist	t: 🗆 Closing: 🗌		
Attachments:	Statements:	□ Те	letype: 🗍 Ph	otos:	☐ Sketchmap: ☐ E	vidence:	☐ Other:	\boxtimes		
CFS NO	INCIDENT DATE	TIME	INCIDENT DATE	TIME	PRIMARY OFFICER		BADGE NO	INVESTIGATING OFFIC	ER	BADGE NO
1200704559	12/14/2012	09:41	12/14/2012		JÉWISS, DANIEL E.		0336	ALLEGRO, CHRISTO	OPHER S.	0950
INCIDENT ADDRES	S				APARTMENT NO	TOWN CD	TYPE OF EX	CEPTIONAL CLEARANCE	CASE STATU	IS
00012 Dickinson Dr/	Newtown 06482						Not Applicable	le	Active	
SUPPLEMENT	AL REPORT: S	SEARC	H AND SEIZUF	RE WA	RRANT (Google, Inc.)					
=========		=====		====			====			
ACTION TAKE	N: On Tuesday	/ Augus	st 27th, 2013, th	is Det	ective prepared an Affi	davit and	Application	/ Search and Seizu	re Warrant	(JD-CR-61)
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_								,
requesting all e	-mails associat	ed with	ı "blarvink@gm	ail.com	n" and "genericregistry	email@gm	nail.com" he	eld by Google, Inc. f	or the time	frame of
January 1st, 20	000 thru Docom	har 21	ot 2012							
January 181, 20	os mu Decem	ibel 3 i	St, 2012.							
The Affidavit at	nd Application w	ige rev	ewed by State	e Attor	ney Stephen J. Seden	sky III and	Leubeaguer	atly submitted to the	Fairfield I	udicial District
								•		
located at 1061	Main Street in	Bridge	port, Connection	cut 066	O4. At 0957 hours, the	e Honorab	le Judge Jo	hn F. Blawie signed	the Search	h and Seizure
Warrant.										
vvariant.										
At 1207 hours	thic Detective	ovecut	ad the aforemo	ationed	Search and Seizure \	Marrant T	The Search	and Seizure Marra	nt was san	ed via fav
·					c. located at 1600 Am					
(630-043-2538) to the Custoui	iati oi r	vectoras for God	igie, ii	c. located at 1000 Am	primiteane	rainway iii	i wountain view, Ca	ililornia 340	143.
ACTION PENE	ING: Upon red	ceint of	the information	n assoc	ciated with the account	s listed ab	ove, this De	etective will comple	te the Retu	rn For and
		•			portion of the JD-CR-					
,	•				•		oporty ocize	od Onder Ocaron	arrant form	(00 01(02),
and return the	entire Affidavit	and Ap	plication / Sear	ch and	Seizure Warrant to co	ourt.				
ATTACHMENT	(S):									
1.) Copy of sid	ned Affidavit a	aaA bn	lication / Search	h and S	Seizure Warrant (JD-C	R-61)				
,	y	PP			(45	,				
THE LINDERSIGNED	AN INVESTIGATOR HAY	VING REE	N DULY SWORN DEPO	SES AND	SAYS THAT: 1AM THE WRITER O	E THE ATTACH	IED POLICE REP	ORT PERTAININGTO THIS IN	CIDENT NUMBER	Ŕ
					Y PERSONAL OBSERVATION AN					

OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT:OR (3)INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS

NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMEN # OF THE INFORMATION SO RECEIVED BY ME.

REPORT DATE:

10/01/2013 07:25 pm

INVESTIGATOR I.D.#:

STATE OF CONNECTICUT, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY-INVESTIGATION REPORT (DPS-302-E) (REVISED 2/3/06)

CASE STATUS: Active

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN. DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAININGTO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER. THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT:OR (3)INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION SO RECEIVED BY ME.

INVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE: /TFC CHRISTOPHER S ALLEGRO/ INVESTIGATOR I.D.#: 0950

REPORT DATE:

10/01/2013 07:25 pm

SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE

SUPERVISOR I.D.#:

PERMITTER OF THE PROPERTY OF THE CONTROL OF THE CON

This is to switting.

ret or ppolitical in



To be 30-528-50 pairs vise as capableted.

Brainsules a margitaria

All the application for the marrain source. In the tip mean we better a wearant to have a with the electron actions as not the group epole of weak points with the supperson who times be received to supperson who or subsequent in the constant of the constant was seen and be presented, argainer with the requirements.

mentoricae lo 6 A. Carl

Upon execution and reuse of the visiting, efficiently which are the subject of an order dispensing with the requirement of giving a copy to the revolver, recupent of here to within torqueight house that remain in the costody of him that is office in a secure hospital again, but in a secure himself again, for the remain the count file.

Police Cass number

CFS 12-00704559

ith a 1904, whitha Superior is not been being 1994, Referen

The undersigned, being this event, immutains on as it that the undersigned has probable course to ballove that pertain probably to with

The contents of all emails associated with <u>blarvink@gmail.com</u> and <u>genericregistryemail@gmail.com</u>, including stored or preserved copies of emails sent to and from the accounts, draft emails, the source and destination addresses associated with each email, the date and time at which each email was sent, and the size and length of each email: All records or other information regarding the identification of the accounts, to include full name, physical address, telephone numbers and other identifiers, records of session times and durations, the date on which the account was created, the length of service, the types of service utilized, the IP address used to register the account, login IP addresses associated with session times and dates, account status, alternative email addresses provided during registration, methods of connecting, log files, and means and source of payment (including any credit or bank account number); All records or other information stored at any time by an individual using the accounts, including address books, contact and person regarding the account, including contacts with support services and records of actions taken; All email messages or other records identifying any individuals who owned, used, or accessed the aforementioned accounts, including but not limited to account opening records, subscriber contact information, account access logs, and email header information for the period of <u>January 1st</u>, 2009 through December 31st, 2012.

was stoten or embessied from:		
$\widehat{ \mathbf{X} }$ constitutes evidence of the robowing opens	orak nabbij skie kala ka ka	.is periolipeted in the stational of the offense of
Murder, in violation of the Connecticut	General Statutes (C.G.S.	53a-54a)
្នាំ នៃ ម៉ាម៉ាម , ១៩៦៩នេះកា, ១៤ ១៣, ១០ គេ ១៤ ១៣,	. ൂർ. നയിലാട് വളരെ വളരുട	erren, to the
Suggence bereating miles and entire sector.	in they or he scenesially (ie wilderling without with the related to burn.
and is within or upon a density person, provided		No. O. Menute DAMP
Google, Inc Custodian of Records, 1600 Amph	iitheatre Parkway, Wountain	View, California 94043
*** ADDITIONAL AUTHORIZATION PROVID	ED BY CAL PENAL COD	E SEC. 1524.2 AND 18 U.S.C. 2703.
(This is page you's - page Afficave and Apollo	1998 (C.C.)	
(This is page 3 or a - page Afficave and Apollo Gestians	negation	Digactions and Talls of Affish
	0016 016 08/27/13	DUR SMETHER AFES
	0:46	Def. John Longal 3877

wurd in a mans establishing was your mid for isoning "of other and Soirthy interest, are due to icoming"

- 1. That the undersigned Affiants, Detective Christopher Allegro #950 and Detective John Kimball #877, are members of the Connecticut State Police, presently assigned to the Western District Major Crime Squad (WDMCS) and have approximately 28 years of combined law enforcement experience. Both Affiants have conducted numerous investigations of criminal activity including, but not limited to, murder, sexual assaults, kidnapping, robberies, narcotics violations, and assaults and have received specialized training in the processing of crime scenes and the collection of physical and trace evidence. The knowledge of the facts and circumstances contained hereinafter are the result of the Affiants' personal investigative efforts and observations, as well as those of other law enforcement officers acting in their official capacity, who related their findings to these Affiants.
- On Friday December 14th, 2012 at approximately 0935 hours, Newtown Police Department Dispatch received a 9-1-1 call from a caller at the Sandy Hook Elementary School located at 12 Dickinson Drive in Newtown, Connecticut. The caller reported that an active shooting situation was occurring at the Sandy Hook Elementary School.
- 3. As a result of the 9-1-1 call, numerous law anforcement personnel, including members from the Newtown Police Department and the Connecticut State Police, responded to the Sandy Hook Elementary School in Newtown. Upon arrival, law enforcement personnel conducted a search of the interior and exterior of the school. Investigators located Connecticut registration 872YEO, a 2010 black-colored Honda Civic, unoccupied and parked near the fire lane directly in front of the school. The registered owner for the Honda Civic is Nancy Lanza, year of birth ~ 1960, of 36 Yogananda Street in Newtown, Connecticut.
- 4. As investigators entered the school, numerous children and school personnel were located deceased within the school. Investigators also located a white male dressed in military style clothing, lying deceased on the floor in room 10. The deceased male was in possession of several firearms. The deceased male has been positively identified as Adam Lanza, year of birth 1992, hereinafter referred to as "the shooter", who resided at 36 Yogananda Street in Newtown, Connecticut.
- 5. Law enforcement personnel, including members of the Connecticut State Police Emergency Service Unit, responded to the residence of Nancy Lanza at 36 Yogananda Street in Newtown, Connecticut. Upon arrival at Lanza's residence, members of the Connecticut State Police Emergency Service Unit gained entry into the house and located a deceased middle-aged white female lying on a bed in the 2nd floor master bedroom. The white female sustained an apparent gunshot wound to her forehead. The deceased female was positively identified as Nancy Lanza, year of birth 1960.
- 6. On Thursday December 14th, 2012, law enforcement agents interviewed a witness who knew Adam Lanza and stated the he rarely left his home and considered him to be a shut-in. The witness also stated that "the shooter" has a gun safe containing at least four guns. The witness also stated that "the shooter" had attended the Sandy Hook Elementary School.
- 7. On Thursday December 14th, 2012 a Search and Seizure Warrant (Mincey) was applied for and granted for the residence located at 36 Yogananda Street in Newtown, Connecticut. The Search and Seizure Warrant was authorized by the Honorable John F. Blawie.
- 8. During the execution of the Search and Seizure Warrant at the Lanza residence (36 Yogananda Street),

City/Cown	4 tus	Signados and Tibs of Affanc
Bridgeport	108/27/13	Dot Mbgw #950
Busines lux	18/27/13	Day, Jak Compan \$877
Modified and among seasons in American Doct A 2.2.21	20 To Sand Fresh out of the	France Com

- investigators seized various items of evidentiary value. Among these items were personal computers and electronic equipment that would provide the user with a means of communication via the Internet. "The shooter" resided at this address with his mother (Nancy Lanza) and would have had access to all the aforementioned items.
- 9. Through investigative efforts conducted by other law enforcement officers including but not limited to detailed interviews with witnesses who knew "the shooter" and the comprehensive review of items of evidentiary value, these Affiants learned that "the shooter" communicated with multiple persons using the following two (2) email addresses: blarvink@gmail.com and genericregistryemail@gmail.com.
- 10. Based on the Affiants' training and experience, a perpetrator(s), or persons knowing the victim(s), may have communicated by way of email. Also, any co-conspirators in the planning, execution, and/or cover up of a particular crime may have communicated by way of email. Additionally, persons who communicate or attempt to communicate in this manner may have knowledge or valuable information leading to the identification of a perpetrator(s), and/or potential witness(s) of the crime. In this particular case, it is believed from the investigation that the emails will reveal information on the mental state of "the shooter".
- 11. The Affiants have personal knowledge that the host, server, or domain segment of the target email addresses, which is the "gmail.com" in blarvink@gmail.com and genericregistryemail@gmail.com, denotes that the email service provider is Google, Inc.
- 12. Based upon the facts end circumstances described above, the Affiants have probable cause to believe that Google, Inc. Custodian of Records, 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043 has in its possession account information and records associated with the email addresses: <a href="blackground-com/blackground-c
- 13. Therefore, your Affiants are respectfully requesting a Search and Seizure warrant be issued for Google, Inc. -Custodian of Records, 1800 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043, for the contents of all emails associated with blarvink@gmail.com and genericregistryemail@gmail.com, including stored or preserved copies of emails sent to and from the accounts, draft emails, the source and destination addresses associated with each email, the date and time at which each email was sent, and the size and length of each email; All records or other information regarding the identification of the accounts, to include full name, physical address, telephone numbers and other identifiers, records of session times and durations, the date on which the account was created, the length of service, the types of service utilized, the IP address used to register the account, login IP addresses associated with session times and dates, account status, alternative email addresses provided during registration, methods of connecting, log files, and means and source of payment (including any credit or bank account number); All records or other information stored at any time by an individual using the accounts, including address books, contact and buddy lists, calendar data, pictures, and files; All records pertaining to communications between the Internet Service Provider (Google, Inc.) and any person regarding the account, including contacts with support services and records of actions taken; All email messages or other records identifying any individuals who owned, used, or accessed the aforementioned accounts, including but not limited to account opening records, subscriber contact information, account access logs, and email header information for the period of January 1st, 2009 through December 31st, 2012.
- 14. Both California law, under the California Penal code Sec. 1524.2, and federal law, under 18 U.S.C. 2703, provide authority for out-of-state search warrants of providers of electronic communication services or remote

to use a Clot's Ribeye Almonia and Appelloation.

Bridgeport 33/27/13 End Offlight #250
Bridges but

Oug 27,2013 Albert Breeze

computing services.

*** If possible, please email all requested information to Christopher.Allegro@ct.gov.

One instructional (MCC exist)

- (iii) not preceded to a color that it is where the control is sufficiently below a higher expense.
- The first control of the state of the second second state of the s

compression of the protecting as American American transfer and the protection of the property of the property of the search sent personal protection and the search sent of the protection of the search sent of the search sent

1 (a) a schemiche proporti for ched or the consignate smoother consideration of six or convended some end-controlled.

Burgerett 1877/B Ber Jul Linder 1877

02656

Explored to the second of the s

The application as a page of the contract of the contract of

٠,٠	1,1	· [;	3513	00:1	03	(3)	enri.	25 I.	ale:	St.	÷	٠.		:::	7.) is	Ç	30	ă tr	. 4	Ç.	1,33	o Os	τ.,	/*	117	343	(4)	gi.	8		30	i Jo	Sg 5	Sec.	TO d	e re	દ એક	pa i	a e
6035	1 (1)	ça .	ւ	OH)	312	e.,	$:: \vec{\Gamma}$	Ç.	9		1		1.4	٠.	٠.,.	4.:		10	e di	Ü s	: :3	Spil	135	i)	:	tir i	1:3	10.00	S. S.	i :	3700	3:	500	900	1467	24	ida	didg	10	
10	14	94	i :	7. (44	₩.	·, .F.	i. i	98. :	117.	541	:		- 11	٠.,	-:		. :				٠	4,7%.	· ·: :	'	. 1 : =	·.·	·:	1919	1, 44.	Ç.	0.77	7 5	1.75		era r	7 3	143	asi.	i.i	

- on the personal traces on a track of and taken as the first of a graphized by the green and the stinderes of such taking
- |XII session is provided in more in providing several or the order major sheet affected in the front of a coop of the subtracts as in the contract of the second of the se
- the giving or defectle to the character will be a college of the residue of the estimates and the description of the second seco

Affiliant trial reconstruction of the square of the armong the saperof State and the first the first term of the same of the square of the State and the graph
 Affiliant for the first product of the square of the square of the State and the square of the sq

what the specific details with the control of a particular established

It is believed that disclosure of this search warrant content would generate harassment of parties/witnesses involved in this investigation.

with terrorgue, flexiver reguled historical flux (facts) in the country of the profit confidence of

3.7 am is magazini na arizintziya dadak whita ini 30 yaki wini. kuludi kul.

English the control of the control o	** *	the contract of the contract o	A SECTION AND ADDRESS.
Bridgere F.	1.29/20/2	Z24 27844	15257 74550
BROWN	1 28/20/20	2r J2	Linder 4877
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

THE FRANK

Its foregoing Affirmit and Application to Bearth and Scioural which insping been presented in and been considered by the underlined, a fudge of the Caperon Council addings that Searce, and the magning Affinant having been substituted and swom to by the orientative one of the interest o

pour l'il-biffer d'illa, by Audiours et the unite of homerain in therapy appropriate l'inferior et a regularly organized police department, any State Molica Officer, aux bussector in the Children of Chinhall Places, of any conservation officer, special conservation officer, special conservation officer et languagement of C.G. (126-8) which have presents size come within tenderys after the date of this victorial to suite and secret the place of the described in the foregoing affidedt and application, in search the person described in this interpretation in the described of the d

Google, Inc. - Custodian of Records, 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043

*** ADDITIONAL AUTHORIZATION PROVIDED BY CAL PENAL CODE SEC. 1524,2 AMD 18 U.S.C. 2703.

ser on. Roughleys that is court galage in all in beditteely thegong entires

The contents of all emails associated with <u>blarvink@gmail.com</u> and <u>genericregistryemall@gmail.com</u>, including stored or preserved copies of emails sent to and from the accounts, draft emails, the source and destination addresses associated with each email, the date and time at which each email was sent, and the size and length of each email; All records or other information regarding the identification of the accounts, to include full name, physical address, telephone numbers and other identifiers, records of session times and durations, the date on which the account was created, the length of service, the types of service utilized, the IIP address used to register the account, login IIP addresses associated with session times and dates, account status, alternative email addresses provided during registration, methods of connecting, log files, and means and source of payment (including any credit or bank account number); All records or other information stored at any time by an individual using the accounts, including address books, contact and buddy lists, calendar data, pictures, and files; All records pertaining to communications between the Internet Service Provider (Google, Inc.) and any person regarding the account, including contacts with support services and records of actions taken; All email messages or other records identifying any individuals who owned, used, or accessed the aforementioned accounts, including but not limited to account opening records, subscriber contact information, account access logs, and email header information for the period of <u>January 1st</u>, 2009 through <u>December 31st</u>, 2012.

ि Submit the property described of a subregologist । Tay + श्रेष्ट अधूर्णताच्याक का प्रशिक्ष क्षणाल प्रतिक्र के जन्म वन् वातामकाणा
് പ്രസാസ്റ്റ്റ് ഉളപ് ഇനുക്കാന് അടിയത്. പ്രസായം വി. ഉപന്ന വേശ്യാൻ സ്ഥാനം പ്രസിന്റെ ഇന്ത്രാം വരുന്ന് അവയോ വരുന്ന നിൽ അത്രോസ്ത്രിൽ അത്രായത്ത് അവിശോഗ്യാൻ തിരുന്ന് ആരുത്തിലോ അവിശോഗ്യാൻ വരുന്നു. അവരുത്തില് വരുത്തിലോ ആരുത്തി
A The margining request to take program places. The last energy of the request was the set of \$4.000 dear a copy of the place of application and an energy of the set of a program of such appears also be included in a full translationary is transcorrect. The set of several and mass are sufficiently appeared to such appears of such appears also be included in a full translationary is transcorrect. [20] The translationary of such appears to the second of the sec
His order, or any extension, bear if depending folds adding to the final final declarate to such suplication and affidavia to the adjuncy final person strates or remediate folds or strates, and to the areality or the sear of receiver measured or the prosecution of the sear of receiver measured or the prosecution authority within our preservation of the over finde that the proof of the area or confinding nondisclosure substantially or amples the former or confinding nondisclosure substantially or amples the former or confinding nondisclosure.
rm Service of this Search Waltons open the missumer offices previous and being great the convent pursuance (C.S.S. U.S. Santa (a).
TO THE ADMINISTRATION OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE STATE OF THE PERSON AS A SECTION OF THE STATE OF T
Started rays 7 of a representation and described in
Ken. John F. Blewto

d Tara Van daar d Gebert gebeur	Wat Bid Westerner	Ya. N	Lowerston school number
egrasi Cigalia M	(5,5, 3,7, 144/2,377), Jap.		Deterof century
		,	
kottel number :R=	(Gracian succession)	CFS 12-00704559	Совараліць слав півтілет
hen and mere it; vol.) emed therein, ic ovu	សល់ខុសន ្ទមេនិយៈសហរដ្ឋមន្ត្រីក្រុមប្រ	waa indi orayollay wedami, i seed	thad the person, place or thing
	of Records, 1600 Amphitheatre	Parkway, Mountain View, Californi	a 94043
		CAL PENAL CODE SEC. 1524.2	
ADDITIONAL ACT	HOMEA HOM FROM BLD BT	SALT FRAE GODE GEO. 102-42	AND 10 0.0.0. 2100.
nt lound thereon or th	erein. New - Lend now hold in n	usindy, the following property:	
, x i = lib (badh bei	54. 000000000000000 ZERO ********	responde Augustian V	
	6.5011.0		
q i Bave a cobà di ede	11 M.St., 300 (c)		, the owner or occupation
	ekanginah sa <mark>ska ta sididay taha</mark> a	rathered, paro	
s parson hamed there	River (Liveria)	(5) or a making a proper	
this is page 5 of a 6 pr C	ege Allidevil et al Applicarkar) Signe (Office): oppolitar ett def	and the second s	
	STEEL WINDS	eline's as rappieneder by for	1.10 - 1.